Department of Environmental Conservation

D E C banner

ENB - Region 9 Notices 12/14/2016

Public Notice

Fact Sheet

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYS DEC) has received a Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) application and Draft Remedial Investigation Work Plan from Silos at Elk Street, LLC for a site known as the Silos at Elk Street Site, site ID #C915309. This site is located in the City of Buffalo, within the County of Erie, and is located at 50 Elk Street. Comments regarding this application must be submitted no later than January 13, 2017. A copy of the application, Draft Remedial Investigation Work Plan and other relevant documents are available at the document repository located at Buffalo & Erie County Public Library, 1 Lafayette Square, Buffalo, 14203. Information regarding the site and how to submit comments can be found at: http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/60058.html or send comments to: Maurice Moore, NYS DEC - Region 9 Office, Division of Environmental Remediation, 270 Michigan Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14203, Phone: (716) 851-7220, E-mail: Maurice.moore@dec.ny.gov.

To have information such as this notice sent right to your e-mail, sign up with county e-mail listservs available at: www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html.


Fact Sheet

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) has received a Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) application Draft Remedial Investigation Work Plan and Draft Remedial Measures Work Plan from BNRLT 1660 Niagara LLC for a site known as 1660 Niagara Street, site ID #C915311. This site is located in the City of Buffalo, within the County of Erie, and is located at 1660 Niagara Street. Comments regarding this application must be submitted no later than January 13, 2017. A copy of the application, Draft Remedial Investigation Work Plan, Draft Remedial Measures Work Plan and other relevant documents are available at the document repository located at Buffalo and Erie County Public Library - Riverside Branch, 820 Tonawanda Street, Buffalo, 14207. Information regarding the site and how to submit comments can be found at: http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/60058.html or send comments to: Glenn May, NYS DEC - Region 9 Office, Division of Environmental Remediation, 270 Michigan Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14203, Phone: (716) 851-7220, E-mail: glenn.may@dec.ny.gov.

To have information such as this notice sent right to your e-mail, sign up with county e-mail listservs available at: www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html.


  • Contact for this Page
  • ENB
    NYS DEC
    Division of Environmental Permits
    625 Broadway, 4th Floor
    Albany, NY 12233-1750
    518-402-9167
    Send us an email
  • This Page Covers
  • Page applies to all NYS regions